

ABOUT THE AWARDS

The Annual Resident Associations Excellence Awards (ARAEA) is an initiative of the Kenya Alliance of Resident Associations (KARA) designed to reward Resident Associations that have demonstrated exemplary performance in promoting sustainable development and access to better public services in Kenya.

It addresses the twin issue of celebrating the work of Resident Associations in Kenya and rewarding those that have done exceptionally well in influencing provision of better services as well as championing the interests of their members.

OBJECTIVES

- To identify, celebrate and reward Resident Associations that have demonstrated exemplary performance in championing the interest of their members through practical and effective initiatives that contribute towards better service delivery and living standards.
- To showcase and document best practices by Resident Associations and encourage learning and replication of good ideas across neighbourhoods.
- To focus public attention on the importance of Resident Associations in addressing service delivery agenda in Kenya.

ELIGIBILITY

Resident Associations legally registered in Kenya and with projects or initiatives that fall under any of the award categories are eligible to submit an entry for consideration.

WINNERS IDENTIFICATION PROCESS

Resident Associations to be awarded are identified through a transparent, competitive and professional process. An independent panel of judges carefully selected to include governance experts and experienced community development professionals consider, examine and rate the entries for each category based on agreed parameters, to determine the winners and runners up. The decision of the judges on the winners and runners up for each category is final.

The 5th Annual Resident Associations Excellence Awards Gala Dinner will be on Friday, 8th December 2023.

To partner in the awards, get in touch with KARA through **0725-893-445** or on **mail@kara.or.ke** to review the sponsorship packages.





















Mazingira Award

For immensely contributing towards promotion of sustainable environmental management at the neighborhood level.

Usalama Award

For immensely contributing towards promotion of security and safety at the neighborhood level.

Mawasiliano Award

For leveraging creative communication approaches to ensure effective, efficient and structured communication among its membership.

Maji Award

For immensely contributing towards access to better water services for its members.

Afya Award

For immensely contributing towards better health, hygiene and sanitation conditions within their neighborhood.

Mihadarati Award

For immensely contributing towards the fight against alcohol and drug abuse in Kenya.

Viwanja Award

For immensely contributing towards protection of public spaces within their neighborhood.

Ujenzi Award

For immensely contributing towards the fight against uncontrolled and illegal development within their neighborhood

Miundombinu Award

For immensely contributing towards development and maintenance of public infrastructure within their neighborhood.

Mmail@kara.or.ke



CONTACT US: